Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk
© Copyright Axio 2004.  All Rights Reserved
Page 1 of 2AX-PS-230-24 - Issue 1.1 - Date 04/12/2012
AX-PS-230-24
230Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply
Product Overview
A low cost power supply providing a regulated 24Vdc
output from a 230Vac input. The AX-PS-230-24 Power
Supply was designed to provide 24Vdc to power the
Annicom range of DIN Rail Modules, but has many other
uses where a low cost 24Vdc supply is required. The AX-
PS-230-24 features output short circuit protection, LED
power ON indication and rising clamp screw terminals. The
AX-PS-230-24 is designed for mounting on TS35 section
DIN Rail.
• High Quality Rising Clamp Terminals
•    DIN Rail Mounting (TS35)
Features
• Regulated 24Vdc Output at 1A
• Output Short Circuit Protection
• LED Power Indication
Product Specifications
Input Suply: 230Vac (+/- 15%)
Input Supply Fuse: 630mA @ 250Vac
Output Supply: 24Vdc (+/-10%)
Output Fuse: 1A
Terminals: Rising Clamp for 0.5-2.5mm2 Cable
LED Indication: ON when Power on
Ambient Temp. Range: 0 to 50’C
Dimensions: 112mm(w) x 92.5mm(h) x 90mm (approx.)
Country of Origin: United Kingdom
Order Codes
AX-PS-230-24 - 230Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply
AX-PS-230-24-E - 230Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply in a ventilated
metal enclosure
Photo Here
•    Optional Ventilated Metal Enclosure
Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk
© Copyright Axio 2004.  All Rights Reserved
Page 2 of 2AX-PS-230-24 - Issue 1.1 - Date 04/12/2012
AX-PS-230-24
230Vac to 24Vdc Power Supply
Every effort has been taken in the production of this data sheet to ensure it’s accuracy. Axio can not, however, accept responsibility for any damage, expense, injury, loss or consequential loss
resulting from any errors or omissions. Axio has a policy of continuous improvement and reserves the right to change this specification without notice.
Connection
Input Fuse: 630mA Quick Blow 20mm Type
Output Fuse: 1A Anti Surge 20mm Type
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
1234567890123456789012
N L
0    220 240
24VDC Output
+  +    -  -
24V
D
C 1234
1234
1234
1234
Power ON LED
F
2
1 A
M
P
O
u
tp
u
t F
u
se
F1
DANGER 240VAC
DANGER 240VAC
Mains Fuse
630mA
Ventilated  Metal  Enclosure
Enclosure (option)
Dimensions: 180(l) x 89(w) x 80(h)